
Section office tasks in green
FINAL COPY 4/27/2009

Fall Winter Spring
Delete prior year schedules Apr. 6 June 22 June 22
Enter fees for the upcoming year Apr. 13 July 13 July 13
Subassigners begin review of rosters in thearbiter for accuracy* 
Changes must be reported to the Section office.

Fri. Apr. 24, 2009 
Soccer only: May 1 Fri. Aug. 28, 2009 Fri. Dec. 18, 2009

Reset  ALL officials  to NOT-ready May 8 NA NA
Email officials with instructions to register May 8 Sept. 11 Jan. 15
Draft schedules complete Fri. May   8, 2009 Fri. Sept. 18, 2009 Mon. Jan. 4, 2010
Final Girls Volleyball schedule complete including non-league 
games. Import of GVB to TheArbiter. Fri. May 15, 2009 NA NA

Officials registered & availabilities listed* Fri. May 22, 2009 Fri. Sept. 25, 2009 Fri. Jan. 29, 2010
GVB assignments from Group 30** must be complete Tues. May 26, 2009
Final schedules complete including non-league games
Import of schedules to TheArbiter begins Fri. May 29, 2009 Fri. Oct. 2, 2009 Fri. Jan. 29, 2010

Final date: ALL schedules must be in TheArbiter Fri. June 5, 2009 Fri. Oct. 16, 2009 Fri. Feb. 19, 2010
Varsity & JV assignment of officials begins Mon. June 8, 2009 Mon. Oct. 19, 2009 Mon. Feb. 22, 2010
Publish assignments (5 days to accept) *** *** ***
Publish modified asignments *** *** ***
FOOTBALL assignments completed by L.Michael, A.Feser Fri. June 19, 2009
FOOTBALL assignments in thearbiter Fri. July 10, 2009

Chautauqua Modified begins TBA TBA TBA
Cattaraugus Modified begins TBA TBA TBA

*    Dates in the timeline for officials are standard across the  Section.
**   Assignments from WNYGVOA (Group 30) to Ellicottville,Hinsdale, N.Collins, Portville and W.Valley
*** Dates to be set by Southern Tier assigners

2009-2010 TIMELINE for schedules and assignment of officials
SOUTH: Cattaraugus & Chautauqua


